TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM718004

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900671613 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| MEDIVATORS INC. | | 01/03/2022 | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 210 SIXTH AVENUE, SUITE 3300 |
| City: | PITTSBURGH |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 15222 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Name: | Evoqua Water Technologies LTD |
| Street Address: | 3673 Boulevard de la Cité-des-Jeunes Vaudreuil-Dorion |
| City: | Quebec |
| State/Country: | CANADA |
| Postal Code: | J7V 8P2 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Corporation: CANADA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 1272534 | RENATRON |
| Registration Number: | 1483015 | CENTRISOL |
| Registration Number: | 1483016 | RENASOL |
| Registration Number: | 1761229 | FIBERFLO |
| Registration Number: | 1788023 | PRIMUS |
| Registration Number: | 1820542 | HEMOCOR HPH |
| Registration Number: | 1832069 | POLYPHEN |
| Registration Number: | 1832685 | RENAFLO |
| Registration Number: | 1869403 | RENALOG |
| Registration Number: | 1879495 | RENALIN |
| Registration Number: | 1917149 | PERASSAY |
| Registration Number: | 2435123 | RENALIN |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007666 FRAME: 0248

900684899

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3322935 | RENAFLO |
| Registration Number: | 3349091 | ON DEMAND |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-614-7432

Email: susan.wright@evoqua.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN WRIGHT Address Line 1: 558 CLARK ROAD

Address Line 2: IP LEGAL

Address Line 4: TEWKSBURY, MASSACHUSETTS 01876

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GM-5688 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Susan Wright |
| SIGNATURE: | /Susan Wright/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/31/2022 |

Total Attachments: 18

source=Notice#page1.tif

source=NAI 15uspto25305295 1 Atari - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement Execution Version#page1.tif source=NAI 15uspto25305295 1 Atari - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement Execution Version#page2.tif source=NAI 15uspto25305295 1 Atari - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement Execution Version#page3.tif source=NAI_15uspto25305295_1_Atari - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement Execution Version#page4.tif source=NAI 15uspto25305295 1 Atari - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement Execution Version#page5.tif source=NAI 15uspto25305295 1 Atari - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement Execution Version#page6.tif source=NAI 15uspto25305295 1 Atari - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement Execution Version#page7.tif source=NAI_15uspto25305295_1_Atari - Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement Execution Version#page8.tif source=NAI 1524928320 1 Atari - Disclosure Letter Redacted#page1.tif source=NAI 1524928320 1 Atari - Disclosure Letter Redacted#page2.tif source=NAI 1524928320 1 Atari - Disclosure Letter Redacted#page3.tif source=NAI 1524928320 1 Atari - Disclosure Letter Redacted#page4.tif source=NAI_1524928320_1_Atari - Disclosure Letter Redacted#page5.tif source=NAI_1524928320_1_Atari - Disclosure Letter Redacted#page6.tif source=NAI 1524928320 1 Atari - Disclosure Letter Redacted#page7.tif source=NAI 1524928320 1 Atari - Disclosure Letter Redacted#page8.tif source=NAI_1524928320_1_Atari - Disclosure Letter Redacted#page9.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of January 3, 2022, by and among Cantel Medical LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Cantel"), the Affiliates of Cantel set forth on the signature page hereto (the "Cantel Affiliates" and together with Cantel, "Assignors"), Evoqua Water Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("EWT"), and Evoqua Water Technologies Ltd., an Ontario, Canada limited company ("EWT CAN" and together with EWT, "Assignee"). All capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the respective meanings given to them in the Asset Purchase Agreement (as defined below). Each of Assignors and Assignee are referred to in this Agreement as a "party" and together as the "parties".

WHEREAS, Assignors, Assignee and Evoqua are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 20, 2021 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignors have agreed to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase from Assignor, free and clear of all Encumbrances, all of the right, title and interest of Assignors in, to and under the Intellectual Property Assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignors hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Assets. The rights granted by Assignors to Assignee shall include, without limitation, all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to, or otherwise derived from, the Intellectual Property Assets, including the right to any damages accrued for misappropriation or infringement of the Intellectual Property Assets, prior to the date of this Agreement, the right to any extension, supplemental protection certificate or equivalent extension right (including the right to rely upon any activities of Assignors before any regulatory authority for purposes of obtaining any extension, supplemental protection certificate or equivalent extension right), and all goodwill associated with the Intellectual Property Assets. The assignment of rights under the Intellectual Property Assets set forth in this Section 1 shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns for its and their own use and benefit to the full end of the term for the Intellectual Property Assets, (as may be granted or extended) from and after the date of such assignment as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had such assignment not been made.
- 2. <u>Acceptance of Assignment</u>. Assignee hereby receives and accepts the assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery of the right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Assets hereby assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered to Assignee from Assignors.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignors shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms and conditions of this Agreement. Furthermore, Assignors will, at any time upon reasonable request, without further or additional consideration, but at the

expense of Assignee, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered, such additional instruments, notices, releases, certificates, powers of attorney, assurances, bills of sale, and other documents and do all such further acts, assignments, transfers and other things as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to transfer to Assignee the Intellectual Property Assets, to vest and confirm in Assignee the legal title to the Intellectual Property Assets, and to perfect Assignee's enjoyment of this grant. At Assignee's request, and at Assignee's cost, Assignors will render reasonable assistance in making application for or obtaining original patents or applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, registrations, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, whether in the United States or any foreign country, for the Intellectual Property Assets and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing in connection with such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any and all proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of Assignors and Assignee. The undersigned requests that any patents that may be issued on the Intellectual Property Assets be issued to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as an owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to such patent and the Intellectual Property Assets covered thereby.

- 4. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignors hereby consent to, request and authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office or agency in each jurisdiction other than the United States to record this Agreement and to issue any and all registrations, letters, patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Intellectual Property Assets and the inventions disclosed in the Intellectual Property Assets in the name of Assignee, as Assignee to the entire interest therein. Assignee shall have the right to file patent applications included in the Intellectual Property Assets in any country.
- 5. Execution in Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Agreement delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Agreement.
- 6. Asset Purchase Agreement. This Agreement is being executed and delivered as a condition to the Asset Purchase Agreement and is expressly hereby made subject to and shall have the benefits of the respective representations, warranties, covenants, terms, conditions, limitations and other provisions of the Asset Purchase Agreement which are incorporated herein by reference. Assignors make no representations or warranties with respect to the Intellectual Property Assets except as specifically set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement. This Agreement is not intended to limit in any manner the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement nor is it intended to create any right or obligation broader (or more limited) than those specifically set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency between the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 7. <u>Headings</u>. The headings in this Agreement are for reference only and shall not affect the interpretation of this Agreement.

8. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the Laws of the State of Delaware applicable to contracts executed in and to be performed in that state without giving effect to any choice or conflict of Law provision or rule.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement on the date first above written.

ASSIGNORS:

CANTEL MEDICAL LLC

Name: Michael J. Tokich

Title: Senior Vice President & CFO

[Assignors' Signature Page - IP Assignment Agreement]

CANTEL (CANADA) INC.

By:
Name: Michael J/ Yokich
Title: President

[Assignors' Signature Page - IP Assignment Agreement]

MEDIVATORS INC.

[Assignors' Signature Page - IP Assignment Agreement]

MAR COR PURIFICATION, INC.

By:_

Name: Michael J. Tokich

Title: President

[Assignors' Signature Page IP Assignment Agreement]

ASSIGNEE:

EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Print Name:

Ron C. Keating

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

Print Name:

Ron C. Keating

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

DISCLOSURE LETTER

December 20, 2021

This Disclosure Letter (this "Disclosure Letter") is delivered by Cantel Medical LLC, Cantel (Canada) Inc., Medivators Inc. and Mar Cor Purification, Inc. (collectively, "Sellers") to Evoqua Water Technologies LLC and Evoqua Water Technologies Ltd. (collectively, "Buyer") immediately prior to the execution and delivery of Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of December 20, 2021 (the "Agreement"), between Buyer and Sellers and solely for the purposes of Section 10.16 thereof, Evoqua Water Technologies Corp. Information set forth in a Schedule to this Disclosure Letter corresponds to the Section of the Agreement to which it relates. A matter set forth in a particular Schedule of this Disclosure Letter need not be set forth in any other Schedule so long as the applicability to any such other Schedule of this Disclosure Letter or of the Agreement is reasonably apparent on the face of the information disclosed therein that such disclosure would also apply to another section of the Disclosure Letter or of the Agreement. The Parties acknowledge and agree that (a) this Disclosure Letter may include certain items and information solely for informational purposes for the convenience of Buyer and is not intended to constitute, and shall not be deemed, representations, warranties or covenants of Sellers and (b) the disclosure by Sellers of any matter in this Disclosure Letter shall not be deemed to constitute a basis for interpreting the terms "Material Adverse Effect," "material," "materially," "materiality" or any other similar definition in the Agreement. References to any Contract set forth in this Disclosure Letter include all amendments, purchase orders and schedules thereto from time to time through the date of the Agreement. Schedule, section or subsection references used throughout this Disclosure Letter are for convenience of reference only and shall to no extent and in no event have the effect of amending or changing the express description of the Sections as set forth in the Agreement. Nothing contained in this Disclosure Letter should be construed as an admission of liability or responsibility of any Party to any third party in connection with any pending or threatened Action or otherwise. Any capitalized terms used in this Disclosure Letter or any attachment hereto but not otherwise defined herein shall be defined as set forth in the Agreement.

This Disclosure Letter and the information, matters or items contained herein are intended only to qualify and limit the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements of Sellers contained in the Agreement and shall not affect, directly or indirectly, the interpretation of the Agreement or the scope of the disclosure obligations thereunder and shall not, directly or indirectly, expand in any way the scope or effect of the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements of Sellers contained in the Agreement.

Schedule 1.1(d) Shared Intellectual Property

1. The following trademarks:

| 1. | MINNTECH |
|----|------------|
| 2. | MEDIVATORS |
| 3. | MINNCARE |
| 4. | MINNCLEAN |
| 5. | ACTRIL |

Schedule 4.9(a) Intellectual Property

Owned Intellectual Property

U.S. Trademarks

| Owner | Mark | Jurisdiction | App. No. | Filed | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Status |
|-----------------|-------------|--------------|----------|----------|----------|-----------|------------|
| Mar Cor | BIOPURE | U.S. | 86700577 | 7/22/15 | 5034524 | 9/6/16 | Registered |
| Purification, | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Mar Cor | BIOPURE HX2 | U.S. | 85602094 | 4/19/12 | 4795507 | 8/18/15 | Registered |
| Purification, | | | | | | | _ |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Medivators Inc. | CENTRISOL | U.S. | 73678301 | 8/4/87 | 1483015 | 4/5/88 | Registered |
| Change of | | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| From: Minntech | | | | | | | |
| Corporation | | | | | | | |
| To: Medivators | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Rcrd: 8/1/12 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 4832/0947 | | | | | | | |
| Mar Cor | EON | U.S. | 86971505 | 4/11/16 | 5586649 | 10/16/18 | Registered |
| Purification, | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Mar Cor | FIBERFLO | U.S. | 78539951 | 12/30/04 | 3070566 | 3/21/06 | Registered |
| Purification, | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Change of | | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| From: Minntech | | | | | | | |
| Corporation | | | | | | | |
| To: Medivators | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Rcrd: 8/1/12 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 4832/0947 | | | | | | | |
| Assignment | | | | | | | |
| From: | | | | | | | |
| Medivators Inc. | | | | | | | |
| To: Mar Cor | | | | | | | |
| Purification, | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Rcrd: 12/9/13 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 5169/0559 | | | | | | | |
| Medivators Inc. | FIBERFLO | U.S. | 74287092 | 6/22/92 | 1761229 | 3/30/93 | Registered |
| Security | | | | | | | |
| Agreement | | | | | | | |
| From: Minntech | | | | | | | |
| Corporation | | | | | | | |
| To: Fleet | | | | | | | |
| National Bank, | | | | | | | |
| as agent | | | | | | | |

| Owner | Mark | Jurisdiction | App. No. | Filed | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Status |
|-----------------|--|--------------|-----------|-----------|----------|-----------|------------|
| Rcrd: 1/9/02 | | | 7.0 | | | | |
| R/F 2417/0768 | | | | | | | |
| Change of | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| From: Minntech | | | | | | | |
| Corporation | | | | | | | |
| To: Medivators | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Rcrd: 8/1/12 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 4832/0947 | | | | | | | |
| Medivators Inc. | HEMOCOR HPH | U.S. | 74299209 | 7/28/92 | 1820542 | 2/8/94 | Registered |
| Change of | | 0.5. | , 1299209 | ,,,20,,,2 | 1020312 | 2, 3, 5 1 | registerea |
| Name | HEMOCOR H : H | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| From: Minntech | | | | | | | |
| Corporation | | | | | | | |
| To: Medivators | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Rcrd: 8/1/12 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 4832/0947 | | | | | | | |
| Mar Cor | MAKING WATER | U.S. | 86793005 | 10/2/15 | 5307137 | 10/10/17 | Registered |
| Purification, | TREATMENT INVISIBLE | | | | | | |
| Inc. | TICE TITLE TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTA | | | | | | |
| Mar Cor | MAR COR | U.S. | 74456384 | 11/3/93 | 1913176 | 8/22/95 | Dogistanad |
| | MAR COR | U.S. | /4436384 | 11/3/93 | 19131/6 | 8/22/93 | Registered |
| Purification, | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Assignment | | | | | | | |
| From: Mar Cor | | | | | | | |
| Services, Inc. | | | | | | | |
| To: Mar Cor | | | | | | | |
| Purification, | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Rcrd: 1/11/06 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 3262/0376 | | | | | | | |
| Mar Cor | MILLENIUM HX | U.S. | 85750070 | 10/10/12 | 4346560 | 6/4/13 | Dogistored |
| | WILLENIUM HX | U.S. | 05/300/0 | 10/10/12 | 4340300 | 0/4/13 | Registered |
| Purification, | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Medivators Inc. | ON DEMAND | U.S. | 77003332 | 9/20/06 | 3349091 | 12/4/07 | Registered |
| Change of | | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| From: Minntech | | | | | | | |
| Corporation | | | | | | | |
| To: Medivators | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Rcrd: 8/1/12 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 4832/0947 | | | | | | | |
| | DED A CC AN | TT C | 74402000 | 2/18/04 | 1017140 | 0/5/05 | Dogists 1 |
| Medivators Inc. | PERASSAY | U.S. | 74492099 | 2/18/94 | 1917149 | 9/5/95 | Registered |
| Change of | | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| From: Minntech | | | | | | | |
| Corporation | | | | | | | |
| To: Medivators | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| , | | I | I | I | I . | | |

| Owner | Mark | Jurisdiction | App. No. | Filed | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Status |
|-----------------|----------|--------------|----------|---------|----------|-----------|------------|
| Rcrd: 8/1/12 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 4832/0947 | | | | | | | |
| Medivators Inc. | POLYPHEN | U.S. | 74210443 | 10/7/91 | 1832069 | 4/19/94 | Registered |
| Change of | | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| From: Minntech | | | | | | | |
| Corporation | | | | | | | |
| To: Medivators | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Rcrd: 8/1/12 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 4832/0947 | | | | | | | |
| Medivators Inc. | PRIMUS | U.S. | 74243003 | 2/4/92 | 1788023 | 8/17/93 | Registered |
| Change of | | | | | | | |
| Name | primus | | | | | | |
| From: Minntech | | | | | | | |
| Corporation | | | | | | | |
| To: Medivators | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Rcrd: 8/1/12 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 4832/0947 | | | | | | | |
| Mar Cor | PTG-520 | U.S. | 85215575 | 1/12/11 | 4112923 | 3/13/12 | Registered |
| Purification, | | | | | | | _ |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Medivators Inc. | RENAFLO | U.S. | 77085625 | 1/18/07 | 3322935 | 10/30/07 | Registered |
| Change of | | | | | | | C |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| From: Minntech | | | | | | | |
| Corporation | | | | | | | |
| To: Medivators | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Rcrd: 8/1/12 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 4832/0947 | | | | | | | |
| Medivators Inc. | RENAFLO | U.S. | 74417225 | 7/21/93 | 1832685 | 4/26/94 | Registered |
| Change of | | | | | | | |
| Name | renario | | | | | | |
| From: Minntech | | | | | | | |
| Corporation | | | | | | | |
| To: Medivators | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Rcrd: 8/1/12 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 4832/0947 | | | | | | | |
| Medivators Inc. | RENALIN | U.S. | 75925897 | 2/23/00 | 2435123 | 3/13/01 | Registered |
| Change of | | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| From: Minntech | | | | | | | |
| Corporation | | | | | | | |
| To: Medivators | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Rcrd: 8/1/12 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 4832/0947 | | | | | | | |
| Medivators Inc. | RENALIN | U.S. | 74491770 | 2/18/94 | 1879495 | 2/21/95 | Registered |
| Change of | | | | | | | |
| Name | | | [| | | | |

| Owner | Mark | Jurisdiction | App. No. | Filed | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Status |
|-----------------|-------------|--------------|----------|----------|----------|-----------|----------------|
| From: Minntech | | | 1.1 | | 9 | - | |
| Corporation | | | | | | | |
| To: Medivators | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Rcrd: 8/1/12 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 4832/0947 | | | | | | | |
| | DENIALOG | TT C | 51100015 | 1/14/04 | 1060402 | 10/07/04 | D 1 |
| Medivators Inc. | RENALOG | U.S. | 74480045 | 1/14/94 | 1869403 | 12/27/94 | Registered |
| Change of | | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| From: Minntech | | | | | | | |
| Corporation | | | | | | | |
| To: Medivators | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Rcrd: 8/1/12 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 4832/0947 | | | | | | | |
| Mar Cor | RENAPURE | U.S. | 90612107 | 3/30/21 | | | Pending |
| Purification, | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Medivators Inc. | RENASOL | U.S. | 73678302 | 8/14/87 | 1483016 | 4/5/88 | Registered |
| Change of | | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| From: Minntech | | | | | | | |
| Corporation | | | | | | | |
| To: Medivators | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Rcrd: 8/1/12 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 4832/0947 | | | | | | | |
| | RENATRON | U.S. | 73344377 | 1/4/82 | 1272534 | 4/3/84 | D - minto word |
| Medivators Inc. | RENATRON | U.S. | /33443// | 1/4/82 | 12/2334 | 4/3/84 | Registered |
| Change of | | | | | | | |
| Name | | | | | | | |
| From: Minntech | | | | | | | |
| Corporation | | | | | | | |
| To: Medivators | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Rcrd: 8/1/12 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 4832/0947 | | | | | | | |
| Mar Cor | ROVER | U.S. | 86422029 | 10/13/14 | 5013530 | 8/2/16 | Registered |
| Purification, | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Mar Cor | SEMPER PURE | U.S. | 76099946 | 7/31/00 | 2696288 | 3/11/03 | Registered |
| Purification, | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Assignment | | | | | | | |
| From: Mar Cor | | | | | | | |
| Services, Inc. | | | | | | | |
| To: Mar Cor | | | | | | | |
| Purification, | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Rcrd: 1/11/06 | | | | | | | |
| R/F 3262/0376 | | | | | | | |
| Mar Cor | SENTRI | U.S. | 88955091 | 6/9/20 | | | Pending |
| Purification, | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| 1110, | | | <u> </u> | <u> </u> | | | |

| Owner | Mark | Jurisdiction | App. No. | Filed | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Status |
|---------------|-----------|--------------|----------|--------|----------|-----------|------------|
| Mar Cor | T3X | U.S. | 88955406 | 6/9/20 | | | Pending |
| Purification, | Tix | | | | | | |
| Inc. | 12/ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Mar Cor | WATERSAFE | U.S. | 86032210 | 8/8/13 | 4618562 | 10/7/14 | Registered |
| Purification, | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |

DISREGARD FORIEGN MARKS

adnamabanTungjanaN

| Owner | Mark | Jurisdiction | App. No. | Filed | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Status |
|------------------|-------------|----------------|--------------|----------|------------|-----------|------------|
| Mar Cor | BIOPURE HX2 | Canada | 1576016 | 5/2/12 | TMA895884 | 2/6/15 | Registered |
| Purification, | | | | | | | |
| Inc. | | | | | | | |
| Medivators Inc. | CENTRISOL | Benelux | 801026 | 7/28/93 | 536090 | 7/28/93 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | CENTRISOL | China | 4987211 | 11/7/05 | 4987211 | 4/14/09 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | CENTRISOL | El Salvador | 2624/2000 | 4/4/00 | 00038 | 10/10/01 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | CENTRISOL | Pakistan | 205765 | 2/10/05 | 205765 | 2/10/05 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | CENTRISOL | South Africa | 936507 | 8/2/93 | 936507 | 8/2/93 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | CENTRISOL | United Arab | 67979 | 3/21/05 | 56328 | 12/6/05 | Registered |
| | | Emirates | | | | | |
| Minntech Corp. | CENTRISOL | Venezuela | 2510-1999 | 2/24/99 | P215918 | 10/8/99 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | DIAFILTER | Benelux | 38655 | 3/16/77 | 344275 | 3/16/77 | Registered |
| Medivators, Inc. | DIAFILTER | France | | 12/12/87 | 1442526 | 12/30/87 | Registered |
| Medivators, Inc. | DIAFILTER | Germany | | 3/22/77 | 0969578 | 4/4/78 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | FIBERFLO | China | 4095594 | 6/1/04 | 4095594 | 7/28/06 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | HEMOCOR | Benelux | 778035 | 3/26/92 | 510697 | 3/26/92 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | HEMOCOR | China | 5984011 | 4/6/07 | 5984011 | 11/14/09 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | HEMOCOR | France | 92415156 | 4/15/92 | 92/415.156 | 4/15/92 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | HEMOCOR | France | 97/708,914 | 12/15/97 | 97/708.914 | 5/22/98 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | HEMOCOR | Germany | M72049/10Wz | 3/25/92 | 2 041 672 | 8/3/93 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | HEMOCOR | Italy | MI2002C04126 | 5/4/92 | 1487043 | 12/28/94 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | HEMOCOR | Korea | 40-200750256 | 9/28/07 | 40-0775925 | 1/14/09 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | HEMOCOR | Taiwan | 86062805 | 12/11/97 | 826033 | 11/16/8 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | HEMOCOR | United Kingdom | 1496184 | 4/1/92 | 1496184 | 4/1/92 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | MINIFILTER | Columbia | 97/057235 | 10/1/97 | 210475 | 7/23/98 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | PRIMUS | Benelux | 778029 | 3/26/92 | 512711 | 3/26/92 | Registered |
| _ | primus | | | | | | |
| Medivators Inc. | PRIMUS | China | 4095595 | 6/1/04 | 4095595 | 6/14/06 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | PRIMUS | France | 92415157 | 4/15/92 | 92/415.157 | 4/15/92 | Registered |
| | primus | | | | | | |
| Minntech Corp. | PRIMUS | Germany | M72027/10Wz | 3/23/92 | 2057295 | 2/1/94 | Registered |
| | primus | | | | | | 8 |
| Minntech Corp. | PRIMUS | Italy | MI200204128 | 5/4/92 | 1487045 | 12/28/94 | Registered |
| | RENAFLO | Austria | AM 7028/96 | 12/30/96 | 169 283 | 4/16/97 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | | | | | | | |
| Medivators Inc. | RENAFLO | Benelux | 885131 | 12/30/96 | 604995 | 12/30/96 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENAFLO | France | 96/657.310 | 12/27/96 | 96/657.310 | 12/27/96 | Registered |

| Owner | Mark | Jurisdiction | App. No. | Filed | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Status |
|------------------|---|-------------------------|--------------|----------|------------|-----------|------------|
| Minntech Corp. | RENAFLO | Germany | M72354/10Wz | 5/11/92 | 2032564 | 3/17/93 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENAFLO | Greece | 131.862 | 1/10/97 | 131862 | 11/17/98 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENAFLO | Ireland | 97/0030 | 1/3/97 | 203396 | 1/3/97 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENAFLO | Italy | MI2006C08819 | 8/30/06 | 786138 | 8/4/99 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENAFLO | Spain | 2066998 | 1/7/97 | 2066998 | 9/3/98 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENAFLO | United Kingdom | 2119642 | 12/27/96 | 2119642 | 12/27/96 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENAL SYSTEMS | Taiwan | 86062809 | 12/11/97 | 911983 | 11/1/00 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | RENALIN | Brazil | 820329681 | 10/21/97 | 820329681 | 12/7/04 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENALIN | Benelux | 778037 | 3/26/92 | 517716 | 3/26/92 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENALIN | Chile | 396,687 | 9/22/97 | 512.615 | 5/18/98 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | RENALIN | China | 4060180 | 5/12/04 | 4060180 | 2/28/09 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | RENALIN | China | 4060179 | 5/12/04 | 4060179 | 1/28/06 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | RENALIN | Colombia | 96/061.632 | 11/22/96 | 208981 | 3/30/98 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENALIN | France | 92415158 | 4/15/92 | 92/415.158 | 4/15/98 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENALIN | Germany | M72032/5Wz | 3/23/92 | 2 100 792 | 8/5/96 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENALIN | Hong Kong | 300205758 | 4/28/04 | 300205758 | 4/28/04 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENALIN | Italy | MI2002C04122 | 5/4/92 | 1487039 | 12/28/94 | Registered |
| Medivators, Inc. | RENALIN | Korea | 402003-12345 | 3/19/03 | 587,667 | 7/15/04 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENALIN | Malaysia | 02001859 | 2/20/02 | 02001859 | 2/1/02 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENALIN | Peru | 38733 | 5/6/97 | 038637 | 8/29/97 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | RENALIN | Singapore | T02/01382A | 2/6/02 | T02/01382A | 2/6/02 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENALIN | Switzerland | 08263/2002 | 9/24/02 | 504.387 | 9/24/02 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENALIN | Taiwan | 86063175 | 12/10/97 | 825380 | 11/16/98 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENALIN | Thailand | 552516 | 5/13/04 | TM209799 | 12/29/04 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENALIN | Turkey | 2003/27407 | 10/13/03 | 2003 27407 | 10/13/03 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | RENALIN in Chinese characters 伦拿灵 | China | 3124718 | 3/25/02 | 3124718 | 5/28/03 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | RENALIN in Chinese characters 伦拿莲 | China | 3124717 | 3/25/02 | 3124717 | 5/28/03 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENALOG | Benelux | 778031 | 3/26/92 | 512712 | 3/26/92 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENALOG | France | 92415151 | 4/15/92 | 92/415.151 | 4/15/92 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENALOG | Germany | M 72030/9 Wz | 3/23/92 | 2047141 | 10/15/93 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | RENASOL | Benelux | 801029 | 7/28/93 | 536242 | 7/28/93 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | RENASOL | China | 4987212 | 11/7/05 | 4987212 | 4/14/09 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | RENASOL | Colombia | 96/061.629 | 11/22/96 | 197.593 | 5/30/97 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENASOL | El Salvador | 2698/2000 | 4/6/00 | 208 | 11/7/01 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENASOL | Pakistan | 146881 | 3/7/98 | 146881 | 3/7/98 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENASOL | United Arab Emirates | 67981 | 3/21/05 | 56323 | 12/6/05 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | RENATRON | Brazil | 820661422 | 4/6/98 | 820661422 | 6/27/00 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENATRON | Benelux | 778023 | 3/26/92 | 516420 | 3/26/92 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | RENATRON | China | 3124710 | 3/25/02 | 3124710 | 11/28/30 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | RENATRON | Colombia | 96/061,628 | 11/22/96 | 197592 | 5/30/97 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENATRON | El Salvador | 2840/2000 | 4/11/00 | 107 | 6/9/05 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENATRON | France | 92415153 | 4/15/92 | 92/415.153 | 4/15/92 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENATRON | Germany | M72031/10Wz | 3/23/92 | 2,063,127 | 4/22/94 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENATRON | Hong Kong | 300205749 | 4/28/02 | 300205749 | 4/28/04 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENATRON | Italy | MI2002C04123 | 5/4/92 | 1487038 | 12/28/94 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENATRON | Korea | 40-2002-6923 | 2/8/02 | 550,622 | 6/11/03 | Registered |

| Owner | Mark | Jurisdiction | App. No. | Filed | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Status |
|-----------------|--|--------------|------------|----------|------------|-----------|------------|
| Minntech Corp. | RENATRON | Malay sia | 2002/01860 | 2/20/02 | 02001860 | 1/20/02 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENATRON | Poland | Z-250171 | 5/9/02 | 165502 | 8/1/05 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | RENATRON | Singapore | T02/01380E | 2/6/02 | T02/01380E | 2/6/02 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENATRON | Switzerland | 08260/2002 | 9/24/02 | 504.386 | 9/24/02 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENATRON | Taiwan | 86062803 | 12/11/97 | 840039 | 2/16/99 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENATRON | Thailand | 552515 | 5/13/04 | TM210652 | 1/17/05 | Registered |
| Minntech Corp. | RENATRON | Venezuela | 14977-2002 | 9/25/02 | P353466 | 7/8/16 | Registered |
| Medivators Inc. | RENATRON in Chinese characters 伦拿创 | China | 4060178 | 5/12/04 | 4060178 | 2/7/13 | Registered |

Unregistered Trademarks:

The scheduled unregistered trademarks are those of which we are currently aware. To the extent any additional unregistered trademarks are used exclusively by the Business, Buyer will receive all right, title and interest Seller has in those additional trademarks as of the Closing.

| Mark |
|------------------|
| ENX |
| HEAT FORWARD |
| HF JUNIOR |
| MAR COR SERVICES |
| MAR COR |
| |
| MICROFREE |
| WATERSMART |
| RENATEST |

Windink Marken Main.

RECORDED: 01/24/2022

| ARELE E | APPLN NO. | FILED | Patent No. | GRANT DATE | CURRENT OWNER | STATES |
|---|--|---|-----------------------|--|--|--------------------------------------|
| Reverse Osmosis Water | 116755760 | 4/13/20 | | | Mar Cor Purification, The. | Pending |
| System With Heat Forward | millilli | Managara M | | mmm | undssignment | |
| Function | | South Hill | Managara and Managara | annananananananananananananananananana | From: Inventor | |
| | | mmmmm | annaman and the | Million Maria | To: Mar Cor Purification, Inc. | |
| | The state of the s | annun anna ann an ann an an an an an an an a | | wellli | To: Mar Cor Purification, Inc. | |
| Portable Multimode Reverse | ####755769 | 4/13/20 | | | Mar Cor Puril Maning Inc. | Pending |
| Osmosis Waternamillication | | | | | Assignment | |
| Portable Multimode Reversemmer Osmosis Waterschryffeation | | | | | Mar Cor Purilled Mar Co | annanananananananananananananananana |